PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7575703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKHEIM UK LIMITED	10/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOVER FUELING SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED
Street Address:	19 CANNING STREET
Internal Address:	EXCHANGE TOWER
City:	EDINBURGH
State/Country:	SCOTLAND
Postal Code:	EH3 8EH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17757613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175426000

Email: IPDOCKETINGBOS@MINTZ.COM, JMWATSON@MINTZ.COM,

ECLTSANG@MINTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047376-287N01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/LISA ADAMS/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=047376-287N01US - Dover Fueling Solutions UK Limited certificate of incorporation with good standing - 11.15.17#page1.tif

PATENT 507528810 REEL: 061321 FRAME: 0398



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 58090

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that DOVER FUELING SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED (originally called TOKHEIM LIMITED changed its name on 29th May 1997 to TOKHEIM SOFITAM UK LIMITED which was changed on 4th June 1999 to TOKHEIM UK LIMITED which was changed on 31st October 2017 to DOVER FUELING SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED each change having been made by resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967 as a limited company on 2nd July 1975.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

- a) LAWRENCE BURKE, DAVID CROUSE, JEROEN LUDOVICUS HENRICUS DE GRUIJTER, ALISTAIR JOHNSTON and JEFFREY ROBERT LASS are the directors of the company,
- b) WILLIAM KENNETH SCOBIE is the secretary of the company,
- c) the situation of the registered office is EXCHANGE TOWER, 19 CANNING STREET, EDINBURGH EH3 8EH,
- d) the main objects for which the company is established are, inter-alia:- "To manufacture, construct, build, buy, sell and deal in gasoline pumps and dispensing systems."

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

Given at Companies House, the 15th November 2017

G THOMPSON

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



PATENT REEL: 061321 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 10/05/2022